Send tax notice to:

John H. Musgrove and Glenda S. Musgrove

2060 Highway 150 Ressent At 35022 This instrument prepared by: Stewart & Associates, P.C./S. Kent Stewart 3595 Grandview Pkwy, #280 Birmingham, Alabama 35243

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF Shelby

20170320000092880 03/20/2017 01:42:47 PM DEEDS 1/3

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That is consideration of Seven Hundred Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$704,000.00) in hand paid to the undersigned, **Gallant Lake, LLC**, an Alabama limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor") by John H. Musgrove and Glenda S. Musgrove (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does, by these presents, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 2, according to the Survey of Robertwood Estates, as recorded in Map Book 43, page 126, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO:

ADVALOREM TAXES DUE OCTOBER 01, 2017 AND THEREAFTER. Building and setback lines, restrictions, covenants and conditions of record. Mineral and mining rights excepted.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the Grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

The Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with the Grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, except as shown above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and that it will, and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the Grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20170320000092880 03/20/2017 01:42:47 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor, Gallant Lake, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, by Connor Farmer and Wes Davis its Members, who are authorized to execute this conveyance, have caused this conveyance to be executed on this, the 20th day of March, 2017.

> Gallant Lake, LLC, an Alabama/limited Liability Company

Connor Farmer

ITS Member

Wes Davis

ITS Member

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Connor Farmer and Wes Davis whose names as Members of Gallant Lake, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the said instrument, they in their capapeity as such members and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 20th day of Marh, 2017.

Print Name: Kenveth Baland St. John Commission Expires: 11/24/2018

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

	This Document must	be filed in accordance		
Grantor's Nam	e Gallant	-lake LC	WITH Code of Alabam	a 1975, Section 40-22-1
Malling Addres	s 120 Pa	Shart:	Mailing Addre	ne John H Musqu
	-Lethow	#13E194		55 Chart Murby
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Bessener B
Property Addres		r Caks/n	Date of Sale	
	Inches	TO	ital Purchase Price	\$ 704,000
			O;	
20170320000092880 03/20/2017 (11.42.47 PM DE	•	ual Value or	\$
		Accocc	Orto Administration	\$
The purchase price	e or actual value da	<u> </u>	-	
evidence: (check o B) of Sale	ne) (Recordation (of documentary evide	Moe is not required in the	rollowing documentary
Sales Contract			ise!	
Closing Staten	ent	Other		
If the conveyance do	ocument presented	for recordation and	. T	ed information referenced
above, the filing of a	is form is not requi	ed.	ins all of the requir	ed information referenced
Grantor's name and to property and their	mailing address - pr	ovide the name of the	ê Demon	
to property and their	Arrem malling addr	B55.	- Langer of herefill	s conveying interest
Grantee's name and r to property is being co	nailing address - pn mveyed.	vide the name of the	erson or person	s to whom interest
Property address - the	physical address of	the property being o		· ·
Date of Sale - the date	on which interest to	the monatherna		18 .
Total punchase price - total punchase punchase price - total punchase punc	he total amount	1 .0	the property, both (Mai and same
Actual value - if the non-	enada la			
Actual value - if the propositive yed by the instrum licensed appraiser or the	series of pend col	d. the true value of the	e property, both re inced by an apprais	al and personal, being
If no proof is provided on	of the senters	THEIRE VARIE.		
oxeluding current use values of valuing p	magon, of the block of the block	determined, the cum	eni estimate of fair	market value,
Lechanith of Applitud U	Month for monage.		De local official chi Isad and the Mana	uped with the
Pursuant to Code of Aleb	IM9 1975 § 40-22-1	(h).	The man are the factor	yer will be penalized
accurate. I further underst	mowledge and belie	f that the information	Contained in this d	ocument is true and
accurate. I further understand of the penalty indicated in	Code of Alahama 11	etements claimed on	this form may rest	It in the imposition
Date 3 20 (7				
	•	Print 100	1e46	+70x
Unattested		Sign	7	
	(verified by)		/Grantee/Quner/Ape	
	_			Form RT-1
	Filed and Recorded			
	Official Public Record	ls meister, Probate Judge,	-	
	County Clerk	meister, rrobate suuge,	•	I The state of the

Shelby County, AL 03/20/2017 01:42:47 PM \$725.00 CHERRY 20170320000092880